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Recruitment Advertisement No. 02/2023/Rectt. Cell/Pers./DDA 

  
 

In the spirit of RTI Act 2005 and under Section 4(1)(b) of the RTI Act, the following 

information is being provided Suo Moto: 

 

   Posts and Category wise total applications received against above mentioned advertisement: 
  

 
    Further, It is advised to go through DDA’s official website i.e. https://www.dda.gov.in for 
information before filing any  RTI application to save energy and  time of public resources.  

Further for any job related information, you may visit https://dda.gov.in/latest-jobs. 
Moreover, any information related to recruitment such as cut off, number of candidates appeared 
etc. shall be disclosed suo moto later after completion of recruitment process. No RTI regarding 
these shall be entertained individually for the sake of public resources. 

Sd/- 
                                    Assistant Director/PIO 

(Recruitment Cell) 

Post  EWS OBC(NCL)     SC      ST UR Grand Total 

Architectural 
Assistant 

70 550 277 119 1529 2545 

Assistant 
Accounts 
Officer 

120 703 1080 182 1952 4037 

Assistant 
Section 
Officer 
(ASO) 

10756 35760 69451 19063 63712 198742 

Junior 
Engineer 
(Civil) 

2175 14006 16942 7291 7787 48201 

Junior 
Secretariat 
Assistant 

6339 24563 78738 14466 43215 167321 

Legal 
Assistant 

41 264 510 56 939 1810 

Naib 
Tehsildar 

1461 4172 10757 805 7371 24566 

Patwari 2105 9063 24379 6238 13187 54972 
Surveyor 01 29 14 32 31 107 
 
Grand Total 

 
23068 

 
89110 

 
202148 

 
48252 

 
139723 

 
502301 


