





दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण भर्ती प्रकोष्ठ विकास सदन, आई एन ए, नई दिल्ली - 110023

Recruitment Advertisement No. 02/2023/Rectt. Cell/Pers./DDA

In the spirit of RTI Act 2005 and under Section 4(1)(b) of the RTI Act, the following information is being provided Suo Moto:

Posts and Category wise total applications received against above mentioned advertisement:

Post	EWS	OBC(NCL)	SC	ST	UR	Grand Total
A 1.11	70	550	077	440	4500	0545
Architectural Assistant	70	550	277	119	1529	2545
Assistant Accounts Officer	120	703	1080	182	1952	4037
Assistant Section Officer (ASO)	10756	35760	69451	19063	63712	198742
Junior Engineer (Civil)	2175	14006	16942	7291	7787	48201
Junior Secretariat Assistant	6339	24563	78738	14466	43215	167321
Legal Assistant	41	264	510	56	939	1810
Naib Tehsildar	1461	4172	10757	805	7371	24566
Patwari	2105	9063	24379	6238	13187	54972
Surveyor	01	29	14	32	31	107
Grand Total	23068	89110	202148	48252	139723	502301

Further, It is advised to go through DDA's official website i.e. https://www.dda.gov.in for information before filing any RTI application to save energy and time of public resources.

Further for any job related information, you may visit https://dda.gov.in/latest-jobs. Moreover, any information related to recruitment such as cut off, number of candidates appeared etc. shall be disclosed suo moto later after completion of recruitment process. No RTI regarding these shall be entertained individually for the sake of public resources.

Sd/-Assistant Director/PIO (Recruitment Cell)